Township of Haverford Ordinance No. P4-2024

An Ordinance of the Township of Haverford, County of Delaware, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, further amending and supplementing ordinance no. 1960, adopted June 30, 1986, and known as "General Laws of the Township of Haverford" Chapter 175, Vehicles and Traffic.

Be it enacted and ordained by the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Haverford, County of Delaware, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and it is hereby enacted and ordained by the authority of the same:

Section 1. That Section 175-96, Article XX, Special Purpose Parking Zones: Establish in front of 2447 Wynnefield Drive

Section 2. That Section 175-91 Schedule XVI: Parking of All Vehicles Prohibited at All Times: No Parking Here to Corner the unit block of Colfax Road, north side, from the corner of Darby Road to a point 60 feet west.

Section 3. That Section 175-99, Schedule XXIV, Sticker Parking Only Rescind Permit Parking Only on Mifflin Avenue

Section 4. Upon effective date of this ordinance, the Highway Department shall install appropriate signs in the designated section or zones giving notice of the regulations aforesaid.

Section 5. Any ordinance or part of an ordinance to the extent that it is inconsistent herewith is hereby repealed.

Adopted this 11th day of March, 2024. Township of Haverford

C. Lawrence Holmes, Esq. President

Attest: David R. Burman Township Manager/Secretary